TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900558104

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gutter Systems of Michigan, Inc.		07/07/2020	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gutter Systems of Michigan, LLC	
Street Address:	32985 Schoolcraft Road	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5875186	DRIP FREE ALUMINUM GUTTERS
Serial Number:	87767544	PROLOC
Serial Number:	87918503	YARD GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8584583005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584583000

Email: ryanenchelmayer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan M. Enchelmayer

Address Line 1:4747 EXECUTIVE DR., 12TH FL.Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46998.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan M. Enchelmayer
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Enchelmayer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Certificate of Conversion - Gutter Systems of Michigan (Inc. to LLC) (FILED 7.7.20)#page1.tif

source=DE Certificate of Conversion - Gutter Systems of Michigan (Inc. to LLC) (FILED 7.7.20)#page2.tif source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "GUTTER SYSTEMS OF MICHIGAN, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GUTTER SYSTEMS

OF MICHIGAN, INC." TO "GUTTER SYSTEMS OF MICHIGAN, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:57 O'CLOCK

A.M.

3097548 8100F SR# 20206090236

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANISTEN DE BUSINESS, SECURIOS OF SERVE

Authentication: 203234238

Date: 07-07-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:57 AM 07/07/2020
FILED 09:57 AM 07/07/2020
SR 20206090236 - File Number 3097548

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is October 20, 2017.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Gutter Systems of Michigan, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Gutter Systems of Michigan, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 7th day of July, 2020.

/s/ Diana D. Baar

Diana D. Baar, Authorized Signatory

35295534

RECORDED: 07/09/2020